
 PRINCE  GEORGE'S  COUNTY  COUNCIL 

 AGENDA  ITEM  SUMMARY 

                                                                                                                                                       

 

Meeting Date:  4/7/98  Reference No.: CR-27-1998   

 

Proposer: County Executive Draft No.: 1 

 

Sponsors: Wilson, Estepp 

 

Item Title:   A Supplementary  Appropriation of Federal, State  

and Other Funds for the Police Department, Health  

Department and Non Departmental  

                                                                                                                                                       

 

Drafter: Darlene Horton   Resource Personnel:  Darlene Horton 

              OMB                                                 OMB 

                                                                                                                                                       

 

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY: 

 

Date Presented: __/__/__  Executive Action:  __/__/__      ___ 

Committee Referral: 3/10/98 PSFM Effective Date:   __/__/__ 

Committee Action: 3/26/98 FAV 

Date Introduced: 3/10/98 

Pub. Hearing Date:  __/__/__ __:__ __ 

 

Council Action:  4/7/98 ADOPTED     

Council Votes:   RVR:-,  DB:A,  SD:A,  JE:A,  IG:A,  WM:A,  TH:A,  AS:A,  MW:A 

Pass/Fail:   P 

 

Remarks: ____________________________________________________ 

 

PUBLIC SAFETY ND FISCAL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE REPORT   Date- 

3/26/98 

 

Committee Vote: Favorable, 5-0, (In favor: Council Members Estepp, Bailey, 

Hendershot, Scott                                                        and Wilson). 

 

 

This Resolution will provide for a supplemental appropriation of additional 

grant funds in the amount of $2,427,750 for FY97-98. 

 
 
 



 
 
A. The Police Department's grant appropriation is divided as follows: 
 

1. DEA  - Operation CLEAN   $150,000 
 

2.  Block Grant  
(1997 Federal Local Law Enforcement)  1,377,048 

 
3.  U. S. Treasury - Joint Operations    26,000 

$1,553,048 
 
B. Health Department 
 

1.  Addicted Homeless Persons Support Project 200,000 
 

2.  Addictions Treatment Grant 117,702 
 

3.  Refugee Migrant Health    57,000 
 

$ 374,702 
 
C.  Interim Grant Appropriation  $  500,00 
 

 TOTAL $2,427,750 
 
 

The Director of Finance has certified, in writing, that the funds are available or 
anticipated in the amount of $2,427,750 for this appropriation. 

 
The Office of Law and the Legislative Officer have found the Resolution to be in proper 
legislative form. 

 
The Office of Legislative Affairs supports this legislation. 

There should not be any negative fiscal impact on the County as a result of adopting 

CR-27-1998. 

 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT 

(Includes reason for proposal, as well as any unique statutory requirements) 

 

This legislation will provide adjustments for grants in the amount of $2,427,750 for the Police 

Department, the Health Department and Non-Departmental. 

 

CODE INDEX TOPICS: 

 


